REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **HB 2282** be amended on page 1, in line 6, by striking "14" and inserting "11"; in line 8, by striking "14" and inserting "11"; following line 9, by inserting:

"(a) "Cannabis" means all parts of all varieties of the plant cannabis sativa L. not exceeding 3% tetrahydrocannabinol by weight.";

Also on page 1, in line 20, by striking "includes" and inserting "means"; in line 22, after the semicolon by inserting "or"; in line 24, by striking "; and"; by striking all in lines 25 and 26; in line 27, by striking all before the period;

On page 2, in line 7, by striking the colon; in line 8, by striking "(1)"; in line 9, by striking "; or"; by striking all in lines 10 and 11; in line 12, by striking all before the period; in line 14, by striking "11" and inserting "9"; in line 21, by striking "11" and inserting "9";

And by redesignating remaining subsections accordingly;

On page 4, in line 22, by striking "14" and inserting "11"; in line 28, by striking "45-415" and inserting "45-215";

On page 5, by striking all in lines 28 through 32; in line 40, by striking "five" and inserting "three";

And by renumbering the remaining paragraphs accordingly;

On page 7, in line 4, by striking "and"; in line 5, after "certificates" by inserting "and such other fees that the department deems reasonably necessary to administer this act"; in line 11, by striking "and"; in line 14, by striking the period and inserting "; and

(D) the following fees shall not exceed:

Hemp preparation center registration certificate application.	\$5,000
Hemp preparation center registration certificate.	\$20,000
Testing laboratory registration certificate.	\$2,000
Individual hemp preparation registration card.	\$75
Visiting cardholder	\$80";

Also on page 7, in line 43, by striking "14" and inserting "11";

On page 8, in line 9, by striking "14" and inserting "11"; in line 15, by striking "12(a)" and inserting "10(a)"; in line 19, by striking "14" and inserting "11"; in line 37, by striking "12(a)" and inserting "10(a)";

On page 9, in line 18, by striking "14" and inserting "11"; in line 21, by striking "14" and inserting "11"; in line 29, by striking "14" and inserting "11"; in line 33, by striking "14" and inserting "11";

On page 10, by striking all in lines 1 through 24;

On page 12, by striking all in lines 41 through 43;

By striking all on page 13;

On page 14, by striking all in line 1; in line 2, by striking "14" and inserting "11";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

And the bill be passed as amended.